

WARREN COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT INFECTIOUS DISEASE LEAGUE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

By signing this Infectious Disease League Acknowledgement Form, the

(name of League)

- Agrees to abide by, enforce, and comply with all approved W.C. Parks and Recreation Department (WCPRD) Youth Resumption of Play Guidelines for COVID-19/Infectious Disease approved by Barren River District Health Dept. and all KHSAA Resumption of Play Guidelines ordered through the Ky. Dept. of Health and the Ky. Governor's Office.
- In addition, the League acknowledges that they will abide by CDC COVID-19 Exposure, Isolation, and Quarantine Plan and will follow all mandated guidelines.
- 3. The League acknowledges that WCPRD, W.C. Fiscal Court, and W.C. Emergency Management have complete authority at any time during the league's operational season to modify, change, alter, reschedule, extend, or cancel all games and/or practices due to infectious disease-related issues, public health concerns, and other operational matters.
- 4. Agrees that all sections covered in Items 1-3 are also in effect on all W.C. Board of Education properties and facilities that are being used for WCPRD.

League President / Date

WCPRD Director / Date

WCPRD Youth Resumption of Play Guidelines approved by Barren River District Health Dept. and all KHSAA Resumption of Play Guidelines ordered through the Ky. Dept. of Health and the Ky. Governor's Office.